1
www.diodes.com  01/09/17 All trademarks are property of their respective owners.
Description
Diodes' PI3B series of logic circuits are produced using the
Company’s advanced sub micron CMOS technology, achieving
industry leading speed grades.
The PI3B3125 and PI3B3126 are 3.3 Volt,  4-bit bus  switches
designed with four individual 5 Ohm bus switches with fast

Diodes Incorporated
PI3B3125/PI3B3126
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI3B3125LE L 14-Pin, 173mil Wide (TSSOP)
PI3B3125LEX L 14-Pin, 173mil Wide (TSSOP), Tape & Reel
PI3B3125WE W 14-Pin, 150mil Wide (SOIC)
PI3B3125WEX W 14-Pin, 150mil Wide (SOIC), Tape & Reel
PI3B3125QE Q 16-Pin, 150mil Wide(QSOP)
PI3B3125QEX Q 16-Pin, 150mil Wide(QSOP), Tape & Reel
PI3B3126LE L 14-Pin, 173mil Wide (TSSOP)
PI3B3126LEX L 14-Pin, 173mil Wide (TSSOP), Tape & Reel
PI3B3126WE W 14-Pin, 150mil Wide (SOIC)
PI3B3126WEX W 14-Pin, 150mil Wide (SOIC), Tape & Reel
PI3B3126QE Q 16-Pin, 150mil Wide(QSOP)
PI3B3126QEX Q 16-Pin, 150mil Wide(QSOP), Tape & Reel
Notes:
•  Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
• "E" denotes Pb-free and Green
•  Adding an "X" at the end of the ordering code denotes tape and reel packaging